2025 Pastors’ Conference Schedule

But as for you, teach what accords with sound doctrine. .... Show yourselfin all respects to be a
model of good works, and in your teaching show integrity, dignity, and sound speech that
cannot be condemned, so that an opponent may be put to shame, having nothing evil to say

about us. Titus 2:1,7-8

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20

3:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM

6:35 PM

Check-in begins at the Hampton Inn, Eagan MN
Registration / Meet & Greet time at Calvary Lutheran Church

Dinner — Calvary Lutheran Church
Worship - Calvary Lutheran Church

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 21

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM
12:00 PM
1:15PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM

3:15PM

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM

6:35 PM

Doors open at Calvary Lutheran Church

Devotions — Conference Chaplain Rev. Tylan Dalrymple
First Presentation — Rev. Dr. Harold Senkbeil
Break

Presiding Pastor Report — Part 1 — Rev. Dr. Cary Larson

Paper Presentation: Dr. Mark Mattes

Lunch

Second Presentation — Rev. Dr. Harold Senkbeil
Break

Report from ALTS — Rev. Dr. Curtis Leins

Free Time
Dinner
Worship

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22

8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:20 PM

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM

6:35 PM

Doors open at Calvary Lutheran Church
Devotions — Conference Chaplain
Third Presentation — Rev. Dr. Harold Senkbeil

Break
Text Study for Reformation Sunday - Rev. Phillip Hofinga

Lunch

Pinnacle Planning Group
Free Time

Dinner

Worship

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

Doors open at Calvary Lutheran Church

Devotions — Conference Chaplain

Presiding Pastor Report — Part 2 — Rev. Dr. Cary Larson
Pastors’ Conference ends



