2025 Pastors' Conference Schedule

But as for you, teach what accords with sound doctrine. Show yourself in all respects to be a model of good works, and in your teaching show integrity, dignity, and sound speech that cannot be condemned, so that an opponent may be put to shame, having nothing evil to say about us. Titus 2:1,7-8

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20

3:00 PM	Check-in begins at the Hampton Inn, Eagan MN
4:00 PM	Registration / Meet & Greet time at Calvary Lutheran Church
5:00 PM - 6:30 PM	Dinner – Calvary Lutheran Church
6:35 PM	Worship - Calvary Lutheran Church

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 21

8:30 AM	Doors open at Calvary Lutheran Church
9:00 AM	Devotions – Conference Chaplain Rev. Tylan Dalrymple
9:15 AM	First Presentation – Rev. Dr. Harold Senkbeil
10:15 AM	Break
10:30 AM	Presiding Pastor Report – Part 1 – Rev. Dr. Cary Larson
11:15 AM	Paper Presentation: Dr. Mark Mattes
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Second Presentation – Rev. Dr. Harold Senkbeil
2:30 PM	Break
2:45 PM	Report from ALTS – Rev. Dr. Curtis Leins
3:15 PM	Free Time
5:00 PM - 6:30 PM	Dinner
6:35 PM	Worship

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22

8:30 AM	Doors open at Calvary Lutheran Church
9:00 AM	Devotions – Conference Chaplain
9:15 AM	Third Presentation – Rev. Dr. Harold Senkbeil
10:15 AM	Break
10:30 AM	Text Study for Reformation Sunday - Rev. Phillip Hofinga
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Pinnacle Planning Group
1:20 PM	Free Time
5:00 PM - 6:30 PM	Dinner
6:35 PM	Worship

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23

8:30 AM	Doors open at Calvary Lutheran Church
9:00 AM	Devotions – Conference Chaplain
10:00 AM	Presiding Pastor Report – Part 2 – Rev. Dr. Cary Larson
11:00 AM	Pastors' Conference ends